Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety Atlanta, Georgia

August 19, 2021

Board Members Present:

Board Members Absent:

Dane Kirby Michael Nail

Willie C. Bolton Bruce Carlisle Stacey Cotton

Nicholas D. Ellis

Richard Hyde

Leonard "Dee" Meadows

Samir J. Patel

Rossie J. Ross

Charles D. Sikes

Joey Terrell

Craig Tully

Timothy C. Ward

Ellis Wood

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order.

Captain Clay Kicklighter gave the Invocation and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Board presented a Resolution to former BPS member, Mr. Steve Cronic, for his service on the BPS and the State of Georgia.

The Board presented a Resolution to former BPS member, Mr. Mark Revenew, for his service on the BPS and the State of Georgia.

The Board approved the minutes of the May 18, 2021 Board meeting.

The Board approved an updated Georgia Department of Public Safety Organizational Chart effective September 1, 2021.

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Department of Public Safety:

Item: Eight (8) Gamma Crystals

Value: \$80,000.00

Donated By: Department of Homeland Security

Item: Two (2) Kustom ProLaser 4 LIDAR Units

Value: \$6,589.00

Donated By: Turner County Sheriff's Office

Item: Eight (8) Sets of Rear Window Bars for Dodge Chargers and One (1) Set of Rear

Window Bars for a Ford Explorer

Value: \$1,900.00

Donated By: Pooler Police Department

Item: Travel and Per Diem for Two (2) Troopers to Attend the 102nd American Legion

National Convention in Phoenix, Arizona

Value: \$3,268.00

Donated By: The American Legion, Department of Georgia

The Board approved a request from the Georgia Public Safety Training Center to seek entities for satellite locations to assist with basic academy instruction in Coweta County and Morgan County.

GA Crime Information Center Council

The Council approved actions taken to resolve security policy violations for the 17 criminal justice agencies for FY 2021.